3, 094,057 s 0 s 3.094,057

32.601 0 32.&01

(I , 791.573) 0 (1.791.573)

0 0 0

(81.809) 0 (81.809)

(541.945) 0 (541.945)

6,543 0 6,543

5,919 0 5.919

10,983 0 10,983

------------ ------------ ------·-·--·
734,776 s 0 s 734,176

·········-··· ..... -..... •.....

442

ORDER NO. 23860
DOCKET NO. 900329-WS
PAGE 14

SSUI CHAALOTT£/l[( ~lY
SCHtOUL£ Of ~ASTCVAT[R AAT[ BAS£
TEST YtAa £k0[0 O£C£M8[R 31. 1989

TEST YW
PER

COHPOH[ItT UTI LilY

------------------------------- ..... ------
UTI\.ITT PWT lit SERVICE s 4,832.649 s

LAHD 32.601

NON·US£0 & US(fUL COHPONEHlS ( 441 ,221)

c.~. 1.P. 0

C. I.A C. (3,614,746)

ACCUMULAT[O O[PRECIAliON (996.808)

AHOlliZAJION Of C. I.A.C. 649,S66

OUERRlD TAXES 0

IIORJ:IIIG C»l TAl AllOWAJIC[ 7.620
..... 

RAT[ BAS£ s 399.661 s ..... 

UTILITY
AOJUSlHtlfTS

-----------
(14.193)$

0

0

0

6,519

62,6SJ

( 41.369)

7,C72

0

-----------
21.142 S ..... 

I

SCHEDUlE HO . 1· 8

DOCKET liO. 900329-~

ADJUSTED COHMISSIOH
TEST YEAR COHHISSIOJC ADJUSTED

PER UTill l'r ADJUSTH(IfTS T(ST YW
..... ------------ ..... 

4,818, 456 s 0 s 4,818. 456

32.601 0 32.601

(441.221) 0 (U1.221)

0 0 0

(3.878,167) 0 (3,678,161) I
(934 .I 55) 0 (934.155)

608.197 0 608 . 197

1,412 0 7,472

7.620 0 7.620
..... ------·----- --------·-·-

420,803 s 0 s 420.803
..... •..... •..

I

-
SSUI tKARLOTTE/llE COUNTY

COST OF CAPITAl

TESl YEAR E111)£1) O£ctJII£R 31 , 1989

ADJUSTED
TEST YEAit

OUCIIPT lOll PO UTILITY WEICJCl COST
..... 
1 LOIIC T £JM OEIT ' 22,913,812 ~.761 10.261
2
3 SMOIT TEaM OEIT 0 0.001 0.001
4
5 CUSTCJEI O£POS ITS 865,104 2.071 7.48%
6
7 PREFitR£0 STOCX 4,022,62S 9.611 0.001
a
9 toiMOII EQUI n 12,065 ,850 2S.all 11 .m

10

11 llfYUnEJil TAX em> ITS 529,389 1.271 11.731:

[…]

3 I NCOME TAXES
A To reflect lneome t•~•• on

•dJuated test ye•r lneoae.

4 OPERATING R(Y(IIU(S
A. llevmue •dJust.-nt to reflect

laat 1uthorlted return on equity.

S TAXES OJH[R THAll lliCOM(
A Regulatory aasesuaent fees

corresponding t o lnterla revenue
provlalons

6 IIICOM[ fAX(S
A. To reflect Income LIXII

rel•tlng to lnterla reve"ue
reqvlr-nu

s

s

s

s

s

s

s

SCH£00l[ 110 . 3-t
PAGE 1 Of 1

~T NO. 900Jl'·IIS

ADJUSTMENT
WAJ(R SEVER

(77,633) s (106.5'1) ..... 

(3 .215) l ( 1.422)

(3, 493) s (4,794)

--··--·---· ---·-------
(6,709) s (6.216)

..... 

(14,801) s (8,480 )
....•..... 

67.519 s 99,906
.••.....••• ..... ••..

I. 688 s 2. 498
..•••..... •..•.....•

13 .388 s 1 , 661
•.•..•.•..• . ..•.•.....

I

I

I

I

I

I

ORDER NO. 23860
DOCKET NO. 900329-WS
PAGE 1 9

SSUI - CITRUS COUNlf • COHBIHEO SYST£HS
~(out( Or VAl(A RAl( 8AS[
rtsr YeAR tHoro 12/31/89

AVERAGE
TEST YeAR

COHI'O.IC£111 P(R UllliJT
UTILITY

r.o.JUS r.-(IHS

ADJUSTED
TEST YEAR

PfR UII LI IY

SCH(OUl[ hO. 1-A
OOCKt:r liO. 900329-\IS

COt'.HISSIO'C
CCM41SSIOII AOJUSTEO

AOJUS 111( Ill S res r Y£411
····------------·-------------- ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------ - ----------I UllliTY PlAMT IN SERVICE s 5,304.8]4 s 0 s 5.304.874 s 0 s 5,304.874

l LAND & LAhO RIGHTS 4) ,043 0 43.043 0 43,0H

l li'O~·UStO & USEFUl PLAHT (2,007,308) 0 (2,007.308) 0 (2.007.308)

4 ACCUHULAT£0 0(PR£CIATIOH (794.070) 0 (794,070) 0 (194. 070)

S ACQUISITION ADJUST .. !IIl (2.358) 0 (2.358) 0 (2.358)

G ACClM AMORT . - ACO ADJ . 1.416 0 1,416 0 I ,416

7 C I .A.C. (2,354,429) 1.373, 1~2 (981. 277) 0 (981. 277)

I IJ()ttlllAfiOH Of C. I A C. 24!1,235 0 249.235 0 249.235

9 OEflAREO IHCOH£ TAl(S 43.382 0 43.382 0 43,382

10 KIIIG CAPITAL 33,352 0 33.352 0 33,352

------------ ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------
11 RAft Wt s 511.131 s 1,373, 152 s 1.890.289 s 0 s 1.890.289 ..... 

447

I

I

I

ORDER NO . 23860
DOCKET NO. 900329-WS
PAGE 21

SSUI • CITRUS COUHlY - COHalli£0 ATtA SYSTtMS
CAPI1Al STRUClUA£
tEST YtAR [ £0 12/31/89

I
ADJUST[() UTILITY I

TEST Y[AR V(IGHl(O I
0£5CRIPrJO!I PER Ullllll' EIGHt COSt COST I

·------------------·------ --------··-· ··-··-· ..... ·····--- I
l G T(RH 0[8T s 1.035.122 SA. 76X 9 94X 5. 44X I s

I
PR(f£RR(0 STOC( 181.657 9.61X o.oox o.oox I

I
COHHOH £OUITY 544,970 28.8JX 14.04X 4.05X I

I
CUSTOK£A ()[~S I TS 39,129 2. 01X 1. 24X O. ISX I

I
OEf(RR[O TAXES 65,404 3 46X o.oox o.oox I

I
IHY[SlH[~T TAX ~tOllS 24,001 I 27X II 32X O. I4X I

[…]

45,091

•2.233

----··------ --------- -· ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------
8 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES s 365.804 s 62.422 s 428.226 s (62 . 109)$ 366. 117 s 45,923 s 412.040

------------ ------------ ---- ------- - ---------- ------------ ------------ ------------
9 OPERATING I OM[ s 62.945 s 121.840 s 184,785 s (109,638)S 75.147 s 101.696 s 176,843

..... 

10 RATE BASt s 1.890,289 s 1.890,289 s 1.~0.289 s 1.890,289

..... ····-······ ····--······ ..... 
II RAft OF R£1URII 3.33% 9. 78% 3.98% 9 .361

..•..... ••..... ••• ·······--···· • ..... ?

452

ORDER NO. 23860
DOCKET NO. 900329-WS
PAGE 24

SSUI - CITRUS COUNTY • COMBI NED SYSTCHS
STATLHENT OF SEWER OPERATIONS
TEST YeAR ENDED 12/31/89

SCHEDUlE HO. 3· 8
OOCK(T NO. 900329· \IS

UTILITY COHHISSIO~

TEST YEAR UTILITY ADJUSTED COHHISSION ADJUSTED REVENUE
ADJUSTED

TEST YUJl
REVENUES

CC»4POH£1n PER UTILITY AOJUSTHLHTS HST YEAA AOJUSTHENTS TEST YUJl IIICREASE

1 OPERATING REVENUES s 408, 683 s (60,070)$ 348,613 s 72.ZJZ S 420.845 s (77 .645)S 343,200

2 OP£RATI~G CXPEHSES

3 OP£RATIOH AND KAINT(NAHCE 216.868 0 216,868 0 216,868 0 216,868

4 DEPRECIATIOII 17.808 0 17.808 0 17,808 0 17,808

5 AHORT 1lATIOIC (79) 0 (79) 0 (79) 0 (79)

6 TAXES OTHER THAN I~COH£ 45 ,496 5,470 S0,966 (5,166) 45,800 ( 1,9CI) 43,859

7 INCOtCE TAXES 0 12,485 12.485 (12.485) 0 13.316 13,316

------------ -·---------- ------------ ------------ ----------·- ------------ ------------
8 TOTAl OPE~TING EXPENSES s 280,093 s 17,955 s 298,048 s (17.651)S 280.397 s 11.375 s 291.772

------------ --------- -- ------------ ------------ ------------ ---- -------- ------------
9 OPERA T I HG I NCOtCE s 128. 590 s (78,025)S 50.565 s 89.883 s 140,448 s (89,020)$ 51,428

..... ••••••• w ..... 

10 RAH BASE s 516.867 s 516.867 s 516.867 s 516.867

..... ••..... •..... •...•.•

II RAT£ OF R£TURH 24. &8X 9.18t 27 . 11X 9. 95X

..... •..... •. •.....•..... 

I

i

I

I

I

I

ORDER NO. 23860
DOCKET NO. 900329-WS
PAGE 25

SSUI • CitRUS COUNTY • COKBI~ED SYSIEHS
ADJUSlH(HTS 10 OPERATING STAT(HEHT

I ADJUSTH[Hl

2 ----·---- ----------- ----
3 OPCRATING R(Y(HUCS

4 - ---------------------·-
5 A. Adju1t.ent to re~erse Utili ty'' lnlerf• revenue adjustment

[…]

s orrrRAco T~rs 790.677 1.sox o oax o.oox 1 (574.634) 216.043 J.SOX o.oax o.oox

I
6 IHV[STH!HT TAX CREDITS 100.341 0 191 o. oox o. oox I (72 ,924) 27, 417 0 . 191

.,
O. OOl. o.oox

..... ······· ··--··· ---··-·- I ·---········ ·----······· ------- -----·· ---------
rotAL CAPITAL s 52.837,795 IOO.OOl 13. 341 1 S(38,400,483)S 14, 437.312 10o .oox 13.341

..... ••••••• • ••••••• I ..... •••••••••••• ••••••• • ••••••••

I
I
I

IWIG£ OF IIEASOHA8l£H(SS:

HIGH

LOll

[QOilY

14 96X ..... •
12 .96X

OV[RALL

14 . 161 ..... 
13.34

········

I

I

I

ORDER NO. 23860
DOCXET NO. 900329-WS
PAGE 31

001 • COlliER CCIU'WTY • t.OHBIIiEO SYSTEMS
STATtM(HT OF VATER OPERATIONS
TEST YEAR (NOEO 12/31/89

UTiliTY

SCHEDUlE NO 3· A
DOCKET NO 900JZ9-VS

COHHISSIOH

459 '

TEST TEAR UllliiY ADJUSTED CC»>OISSIOH ADJUSTED REVENUE
lhCREAS£

ADJUSTED
TEST YEAR

REV £HUES
COMPOHENT PER UTILITY AOJUSTKENTS TEST YEAR AOJUSTHENTS TEST YEAR

I OP[RAf iNG REVENUES s 3.827.27a s (20.656)$ 3.a06.622 s 217.798 s 4.024.420 s 0 s 4,024.420

l OPERATING CXPCNS(S

3 OPERATION A~O HAIHTCNAhCC 1,701.a70 32.376 1.734,246 (13.181) 1.721.059 0 I. 721.059

4 DCPRCCJATJOH 473.596 0 473.596 (9.876) 463.720 0 463. 7ZO

5 TAXES OTHER lHAH lhCOHC 29a.zzo 0 298.220 5. 445 303.665 0 303.665

6 JIICOK£ TAXES 1~.a61 0 164 .a61 116.053 280.914 0 280.914

7 TOTAl OPERATING CXPENSES s 2.63a.~7 s 32.376 s 2.670.923 s 9a.435 s 2.769.353 s 0 s 2.769.358

a OPERATIII'G IIICOME s 1. usa. 731 s (53.032)$ 1. 135.699 s 119.363 s 1.· ss.o62 s 0 s 1.255.062

..... 

9 RAJ£ SASE s 1J.aS9.088 s 11.859.088 s 9.794.752 s !., 794.752

·-········· ..... 
10 RATE OF R(TURH 10.0lX 9 . 58'.( 12. 81X 12 .81X

···--········ .•.....•..... •.....••..

460

ORDER NO . 23860
DOCKET NO . 900329-WS
PAGE 32

OUI • COlliOI COUiiTY • MARGO ISWO
STAT£HtHT OF S£VtR OPERATIONS